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Display E-Way Bill and E-Invoice

Status in Sales Reqgister- 1.0

Introduction
This add on facilitates the user to Display E-Way Bill and E-Invoice Status
in Sales Register. User also view pending E-Invoice and E-Way bill by using
(pending) filter button.

Benefits

e Easily Track E-Invoice and E-Way bill Generated or Not without opening the

voucher.

What’s New?
Compatible with TallyPrime

Important!
Take back up of your company data before activating the Add-on.

Once you try/purchase an Add-on, follow the steps below to configure the Add-on and use
it.

Installation

1. Copy the TCP file in TallyPrime Folder.

2. Gateway of Tally = F1 (Help)> TDL & Add-on - F4 (Manage Local TDL) > Select
Yes in Load TDL on Startup and give the file name of TCP File. After pressing the
Enter Key will show TDL Status which should be as Loaded.

System requirements:

No additional hardware / software infrastructure is required for executing and operation

this applications module
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1. Activate the Add-on.

For TallyPrime Release 1.0
Go to Gateway of Tally > F1: Help > TDL & Add-On - F6: Add-On Features.

Alternatively, you may press CTRL + ALT + T from any menu to open TDL
Management report and then press F6: Add-On Features
Set “Yes” to the option “Display E-Way Bill and E-Invoice Status in Sales
Register?”
You can select display option e- invoice, e- way bill or both as per your

required

Add-On Features

Select Option

Display E-way Bill & E-Invoice Status in Sales Register  ?

Select Display Option - Both p |Both

E - Invoice
E - Way Bill
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Detailed User Guide:

1. Go to Gateway of Tally - Display more reports-> Account Books - Sales
Register - Press F12

Set “Yes” in “show E-way Bill Status?

Set “Yes” in “show E- invoice Bill Status?

Configuration
Show Eway Bill Status 7 Yes |
Show E - Invoice Status ? Yes
Show Marrations - No
Format of Report - Condensed
Show Bill-wise details No
Show Inventory details No
Show Descriptions for Stock ltems No
Show Mode of Payment No
Show additional Bank details No
Show Cost Centre details No
Show Gross Profit estimates - No
Show Cost based on Stock Valuation - No
Show Entered By/Altered By - No
Display name for Ledgers - Name Only
Display name for Stock ltems Name Only
Sorting Method - Default
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2. E-Way bill and E-invoice status report is displayed in sales register as

shown below.

You can view pending e way bill and e invoice of voucher in sales register click

ctrl + ¢ pending list

TallyPrime MANAGE

GOLD K: Company Y:Data L:Exchange

0:Import E:Bxport

M:E-mail

P:Print

F1:Help

Voucher Register Alpha Infotech
List of All Sales Vouchers
Date Particulars E-wayBill  E-Invoice
Generated ? Generated ?
8-Jan-21 MISTRI PRAGJIBHAI MULJIBHAI Yes Yes
8-Jan-21 BALAJI ENGINEERING WORKS Yes Yes
B-Jan-21 EMINENT PAPER INDUSTRIES LLP Yes
B-Jan-21 MARUTI STEEL (RAJKOT) Yes Yes
B-Jan-21 SHREE RAM STEEL Yes Yes
8-Jan-21 AVADH FORGING Yes
8-Jan-21 ALLOTAL STEEL PVT LTD Yes
8-Jan-21 BHAGAT INDUSTRIES Yes
9-Jan-21 SHREE VISHWAKARMA ENGINEERING WORKS
9-Jan-21 SHYAM TRADERS Yes Yes
9-Jan-21 ADVANCE STEEL CORPORATION Yes Yes
9-Jan-21 NAVRANG STEEL TRADERS Yes Yes
9-Jan-21 KRISHNA SALES Yes Yes
9-Jan-21 ADVANCE STEEL CORPORATION Yes
11-Jan-21 FINOMAX STEEL TUBE PRIVATE LIMITED Yes Yes
11-Jan-21 FINOMAX STEEL TUBE PRIVATE LIMITED Yes Yes
11-Jan-21 MEHASANA STEEL STORES Yes Yes
11-Jan-21 APOLLO VIKAS STEELS PVT. LTD(FURNACE DIVISION) Yes Yes
11-Jan-21 APOLLO CONCAST PVT LTD Yes Yes
11-Jan-21 SHREE JAY AMBE STEEL Yes Yes
11-Jan-21 SHREE JAY AMBE STEEL Yes Yes
11-Jan-21 ADVANCE STEEL CORPORATION Yes Yes
11-Jan-21 MIS. SANJAY STEEL Yes Yes
11-Jan-21 SHREE PRE-FAB STEELS PVT LTD Yes
11-Jan-21 SHREE PRE.FAB STEELS PVT LTD Yes
11-Jan-21 ADVANCE STEEL CORPORATION Yes Yes
11-Jan-21 SHREE PRE-FAB STEELS PVT LTD Yes
11-Jan-21 SHREE PRE-FAB STEELS PVT LTD Yes
12-Jan-21 BABA ENGINEERING WORKS Yes Yes
12-Jan-21 SINGHAL POWER PRESSES PVT LTD UNIT I Yes

Veh Type

BUN SALES
BUN SALES
BUN SALES
EVN SALES
EVN SALES
BUN SALES
SRT SALES
SRT SALES
BUN SALES
BUN SALES
EVN SALES
EVN SALES
BUN SALES
SRT SALES
BUN SALES
BUN SALES
BUN SALES
EVN SALES
EVN SALES
BUN SALES
BUN SALES
BUN SALES
BUN SALES
SAT SALES
SRT SALES
SRT SALES
SRT SALES
SRT SALES
BUN SALES
BUN SALES

Veh No.

TIBVN/859
TIBVN/860
TIBVN/1861
TIBVN/862
TIBVN/863
TIBVN/864

TUSRT/324

TUSRT/325
TIBVN/865
TIBVN/1866
TIBVN/867
TIBVN/868
TIBVN/869

TUSRT/326
TIBVN/870
TIBVNMET
TIBVN/M8T2
TBVN/M8T3
TIBVN/8T4
TIBVN/8T75
TIBVN/876
TUBVNMBTT
TIBVN/8T78

TUSRT/327

TUSRT/328

TUSRT/329

TUSRT/330

TUSRT/331
TIBVN/8T79
TIBVN/880

X

1-Jan-21 to 31-Jan-21

Debit
Amount

2,50,506.00
4,97,990.00
6,84,848.00
444,402.00
1,04,009.00
5,52,275.00
5,58,586.00
5,57,916.00
7.03,279.00
8,91,783.00
422,190.00
944,667.00
1,77,584.00
21,00,067.00
16,48,329.00
16,24,321.00
8,58,699.00
145,037.00
137,921.00
847,899.00
4.21,519.00
21,21,116.00
020000
17,33,633.00
17,07,531.00
22,95,966.00
23,11,889.00
23,49,343.00
5,68,984.00
3,10.263.00

Total: 14,34,73,047.00

Credit

Am

ount

F2:Date |(
F3:Company |(
F4:Voucher Type

F7:Show Profit

Fé: Columnar ¢

B:Basis of Values
H: Change View

J: Exception
Reports

L: Save View
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3. Pending vouchers to generate e way bill and e

sales register.

O:Import
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invoice as shown below in

E:Export M:E-mail P:Print F1:Help

Voucher Register Alpha Infotech
List of All Sales Vouchers

Date Particulars E-wayBill E-Invoice VchType
Generated ?  Generated ?

1-Jan-21 JANTA STEEL TRADERS BN SALES

1-Jan-21 PARTH STEEL (MORBI) BN SALES

1-Jan-21 MAYUR STEEL BN SALES

9-Jan-21 SHREE VISHWAKARMA ENGINEERING WORKS BUN SALES

Vech No.

TUBVNAE16
TUBVNAGIT
TIBVNA1618
TIBVN/1865

X
1-Jan-21 to 31-Jan-21

F2:Date ‘:

F3:Company ‘:
Debit Credit
F4:Voucher Ty

Amount Amount oucher fype
4,90,326.00
3,49,859.00
10,68,962.00
1,13,219.00

k7 Show Profit

F&: Columnar

B:Basis of Values
H:Change View

J: Exception
Reports

L:Save View

cAl

Total:  26,22,426.00
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FAQ

Which version/release of TallyPrime does the add-on support?

This add-on will work only from TallyPrime Release 1.0 onwards.

How will I get support for this add-on?

For any functional support requirements please do write to us on
mail@aaplautomation.com or call us at +91-288-2713956/57/58, +91-
9023726215/16/17, 9099908115, 9825036442.

If I need some enhancements / changes to be incorporated for the add-on, whom
should I contact?

Please to write to us on mail@waaplautomation.com with your additional requirements and

we will revert to you in 24 hours.

Will new features added be available to us?
We offer one year availability of all support and new features free of cost. After one year,
nominal subscription cost will be applicable to you to continue to get free support and

updates.

What will happen after one year?
There is no fixed annual charge to be payable mandatory. However if any changes are
required in our Add-On to make compatible with New Release of TallyPrime then the

modification Charges will be applied.

I am using a multi-site. Can I use the same Add-on for all the sites?
No, one Add-on will work only for 1 site. You need to purchase again if you want to use the

same Add-on for more sites.

TDL Management screen shows errors with the Add-on. What do I do?
Check whether the error is because of the Add-on or because of clashes between 2 TDLs
(An add-on is also a TDL). In case of clashes, disable one or more TDLs and check which

TDL has the error. If the Add-on has a problem, you can report it to us.
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My Tally went into educational mode after installing the add-on. What do I do?
Go into Gateway of Tally &> Press F1 (Help) > TDL & Add-on - Press F4 and remove
the Add-on from the list and Restart Tally.
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